detailsof life of pond is placed below as Annexure-ll for kind perusal.

ix) The Budget Provision for the subject work is made in RE 2024-25 in (O&M)
budget of KTPS Stage-V&Vl.

The estimate for the subject work is scrutinized based on current SSR 2024-25
and the value of work is worked out to Rs.34,02,11,190.00 (Rupees Thirty Four
crore Two Lakh Eleven Thousand One Hundred and Ninety only) excluding all
provisions and Rs.43,80,00,000.00 (Rupees Forty Three crore Eighty Lakhs
only) including all provisions.

ln this regard, it is to submit that, the Ash ponds of KTps v&vl stages are
spread to an extent of about 836 acres of land ('Additional Ash pond,- Ac.336.00
Gts,'AB Ash Pond'- Ac.350.00 Gts and Abandoned Ash pond ,c,- Ac.1s0.00

[...]

Annexure-l for kind Perusal'

33) The estimate for the subject work is scrutinized based on current SSR 2024-

25 duly considering the lead for earth as 20Km against 40 Km in the estimate

as per the Mail, dated: 09.04.2025. The value of work is worked out to

Rs.35,43,73,033.00 (Rupees Thirty Five Crore Forty Three Lakh Seventy

Three Thousand and Thirty Three only) excluding all provisions and

Rs.45,10,00,000.00 (Rupees Forty Five Crore and Ten Lakh only) including

all provisions.

34) As per Clause No.1.11 of Delegation of Powers vide

G.O.O.No.270lGM(A)12003, Dt:24.07.2003 & it's Amendment vide

G.o.o.No.18 / JS (per) I 2012, Dt: 09.04.2012, the stores purchase

Committee has full powers to accord Administrative approval for the capital

[...]

Administrative approval to take up the work of "KTPS Stage-V&Vl -
Raising of Additional Ash Pond bunds from Ch: 0M to 3200M and

suraram bund from ch:4400M to ch:5450M from EL(+1 115.50M to
EL(+1 120.50M including raising of Wetls and Spillway at Paloncha,
Bhadradri Kothagudem Dist." for an amount Rs.45,10,00,000.00

(Rupees Forty Five Crore and Ten Lakh only) including all provisions and

to meet the expenditure in capital budget of KTPS V & Vl Stages under

add itional capitalization.

b' To call for open tenders through e-procurement in double packet system
for the subject work for an amount of Rs.35,43,73,033.00 (Rupees Thirty
Five Crore Forty Three Lakh Seventy Three Thousand Thirty Three only)
excluding all provisions.

cHrEF =*o'*ffiilNl.*\.,<
36) cHrEF ENGTNEE arcoyxdMMERcrAU{kE;-

NOTE CONTD:

Sub: KTPS-V & Vl Stages- Raising of Additional Ash Pond bunds from Ch: 0M to
3200M and Suraram bund from Ch:4400M to Ch:5450M from EL(+;

115.50M to EL(+) 120.50M including raising of Wells and Spillway at

[...]

Administrative approval to take up the work of "KTPS Stage-v&vl -

Raising of Additional Ash Pond bunds from Ch: 0M to 3200M and

Surarambundfromch:4400Mtoch:5450MfromEL(+1115.50Mto
EL(+1 120.50M including raising of wells and spillway at Paloncha,

Bhadradri Kothagudem Dist." for an amount Rs.50,65,00,000'00

(Rupees Fifty crore sixty Five Lakh only) including all provisions and to

meet the expenditure in capital budget of KTPS V & Vl stages under

add itional caPitalization.

b. To call for open tenders through e-procurement in double packet system

for the subject work for an ECV of Rs.40,09,42,853.00 (Rupees Forty

Crore Nine Lakh Forty Two Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty Three only)

excluding all Provisions.

DIRECTOR/HR: L dp\w*J

51)

NOTE CONTD:

Sub: KTPS Stage-V&Vl- Raising of Additional Ash Pond bunds from Ch: 0M to 3200M and

surarambundfromch:4400Mtoch:5450MfromEL(+;115'5OMto.EL(+)120'50M
including ,aising of w"tt.